## **KINDNESS ANGEL OF THE YEAR**

It began as an observance of National Random Acts of Kindness Week.

Each Club is asked to select a member who has committed 1 (one)

"Random Act of Kindness"

This member will be honored at the annual San Gabriel Valley District Fashion Show on Saturday, February 22, 2025. Each club is asked to submit their selected member who has committed 1 (one) Random Act of Kindness for a member and/or the community.

\*Participants must have been a member of an SGVD Woman's Club for at least one year. The Random Act of Kindness should have occurred January 2024-December 2024. Only one (1) Kindness Angel per club will be honored.

\*If a member has multiple SGVD club memberships, only one club can submit a Kindness Angel narrative for that member.

\*Members cannot nominate themselves.

\*Club Presidents are asked to sign the narratives.

\*The narrative of the Kindness Angel should be typed on 8 ½ by 11 paper in font size 12 or larger. Describe in 50 words or less the member's random act of kindness. A random act of kindness could be taking a member/friend to a meeting or doctor appointment, bringing a meal to a sick member/friend, etc. Do not include information related to number of years in club, how long they have been married, how many children or grandchildren they have. Do not include any club activities or chairpersonships they have held.

\* Two(2) copies of your angel's narrative is due at the SGVD Board Meeting on January 10, 2025 or you may email it to me by the deadline.DO NOT INCLUDED A PICTURE OF YOUR KINDNESS ANGEL WITH YOUR NARRATIVE.

\*All Kindness Angels are requested to attend the Kindness Angel Ceremony at the SGVD Fashion Show, where they will receive special recognition. Please do not ask your Kindness Angel to wear angel wings or embellish them in any way that makes them stand out differently from the others. Your club may wish to honor you Kindness Angel with a corsage or bouquet of flowers. You may also consider having your "angel" as your guest for lunch.

Kindness Angel of the Year Chairperson: Chairwoman: Victoria Burl, El Monte Women's Club 16373 Oak Leaf Lane, Fontana CA 92336 626-755-0373 Email: